adverse effect on our results of operations and financial condition. The company current debt facilities carry interest at variable rates with the

provision for periodic reset of interest rates. As of March 31, 2020, the majority of the company indebtedness was subject to variable interest rates.

 The following assumptions  have been made in calculating the sensitivity analyses:

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. Market

risk comprises three types of risk:

 The Board of Directors has overall responsibility for the establishment and oversight of the Company’s risk management framework.

The Company’s risk management policies are established to identify and analyse the risks faced by the Company, to set appropriate risk limits and

controls, and to monitor risks and adherence to limits. Risk management policies and systems are reviewed regularly to reflect changes in market

conditions and the Company’s activities.

 In performing its operating, investing and financing activities, the Company is exposed to the Credit risk, Liquidity risk and Market risk.

Market Risk

ASHOKA CONCESSIONS LIMITED
CIN : U45201MH2011PLC215760

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

Interest rate sensitivity

(` In Lakh)

Particular
March

31, 2020

March

31, 2019

Increase in basis points

- INR 50 bps 50 bps

Effect on profit before tax

- INR   250.24   121.03

Decrease in basis points

- INR 50 bps 50 bps

Effect on profit before tax

- INR   (250.24)   (121.03)

Liquidity risk

On demand
Less than 1

year
 1 to 5 years  >5 years  Total

` In Lakh ` In Lakh ` In Lakh ` In Lakh ` In Lakh

As at March 31, 2020

Borrowings (Incl. Future Interest) 1,464.89   997.89   1,36,166.87   -   1,38,629.65

Trade payables (Note 22) 354.34   -   -   -   354.34

Lease liabilities -   24.39   27.86   -   52.25

Others -   3,783.69   -   -   3,783.69

1,819.23   4,805.97   1,36,194.73   -   1,42,819.93

As at March 31, 2019

Borrowings (Incl. Future Interest) 1,335.81   -   64,125.80   -   65,461.61

Trade payables (Note 22) 270.06   -   -   -   270.06

Others -   3,039.30   -   -   3,039.30

1,605.87   3,039.30   64,125.80   -   68,770.97

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected.

With all other variables held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

At present, the Company expects to repay all liabilities at their contractual maturity. In order to meet such cash commitments, the operating activity

is expected to generate sufficient cash inflows.

Credit risk on Financial Assets

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company may not be able to meet its present and future cash and collateral obligations without incurring